## PLANNING COMMISSION RESOLUTION

## TOWN NEW DENMARK PLANNING COMMISSION

WHEREAS, the Town of New Denmark Planning Commission has developed an amendment to the Town of New Denmark Comprehensive Plan in accordance with Wis. Stat. 66.1001; and

WHEREAS, the amendment identifies intensive agricultural areas where it can be reasonably expected to remain in agricultural production for purposes of the Wisconsin Working Lands Initiative, and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town of New Denmark Planning Commission recommends to the Town of New Denmark Board the adoption of the intensive agricultural area amendment to the Town of New Denmark Comprehensive Plan.

Approved this 21 day of February, 2012

William J. Krueger

\_\_\_\_\_, Onai

Town of New Denmark Planning Commission